# **Spirax Sarco** will be presenting and exhibiting at AHR EXPO, Chicago

Learn how to achieve net zero goals, through system efficiency, connected insights, and decarbonization options throughout the steam system.

### For immediate Release

**Blythewood, SC** – January 9, 2024 – Steam and energy experts from Spirax Sarco USA will be showcasing high quality sterile and sustainable solutions with a diverse product range at AHR EXPO, Chicago, McCormick Place on January 22 - 24, 2024. Attendees are invited to booth S-6755 to speak to steam and energy experts about their business needs and to see products that will help customers in the HVACR, and Hospital industries minimize risk, keep your patients safe, and meet health and safety standards while complying with local industry standards and regulations.

At 1:45 PM on Monday, January 22, 2024, Mark Jutila, Spirax Sarco Steam Subject Matter Expert, will take the Stage in Theater B, to deliver a presentation *The Journey for the Steam System Decarbonization and Sustainability*. Jutila, a steam expert with 26 years' experience focused on Thermal Utility Engineering and Sales Management, in a 30-minute session will preview the technology that will help attendees on their journey with the design, optimization, and net zero solutions of process and utility steam.

"Steam has been used for energy for hundreds of years and is still the most efficient energy transfer fluid; Healthcare is one of the most energy intensive industries in the world and accounts for over 5% of global CO2 emissions, therefore, the optimization of your steam system is the first step in your energy and decarbonization journey. Spirax Sarco's thermal energy solutions will help optimize, manage, and innovate to improve your energy and water usage; minimizing waste, CO2 emissions, and reducing costs," said Carl Williams, Spirax Sarco Global Sector Development Manager - Hospitals.

Register for AHR EXPO Chicago with our complimentary pass using code EXIV2394AHR or by clicking https://bit.ly/488mzJa

#### About Spirax Sarco, Inc.

With over 100 years of experience in the industry and more than 1,300 experts in 62 countries, Spirax Sarco is the world leader in the control and management of steam, a Natural Technology key to our sustainable future. We provide a diverse range of industrial customers with vital products, services, and engineered solutions to maximize efficiency and overcome their process challenges. Further information can be found at <u>www.spiraxsarco.com/us</u>

###

## For further information about application areas and user experience please contact:

Telephone:800.883.4411Email:orders@spirax.comwww.spiraxsarco.com/us



#### First for Steam Solutions



E-mail: leah.veldhoven@us.spiraxsarco.com

**Press and Media contact:** 

Leah Veldhoven

Spirax Sarco US Phone: (800) 883-4411